Department of Administration
2 |Purchasing Division
1 |2019 Washington Street East
" |Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Order Date: 02-27-2023

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

CPO 0705 0705 LOT2200000006 3

Procurement Folder: 1003930

Document Name:

Removal and Installation of Chain Link Fencing

Reason for Modification:

Document Description:

Removal and Installation of Chain Link Fencing

Change Order 1 to add Notice to Proceed

Procurement Type:

Central Purchase Order

Buyer Name:

Toby L Welch

Telephone: (304) 558-8802
Email: toby.l.welch@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-02-06
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-04-06
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendaor Customer Code: 000000118298 Requestor Name: Jodi R Hash
ALL QUALITY LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0500
POBOX 7169 Requestor Email: jhash@wvlottery.com
CROSS LANES wv 25356
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-776-9473 Extension:
LOCATION
Discount Details: FILE
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PURCHASING
LOTTERY LOTTERY
PO BOX 2067 900 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25327-2067 CHARLESTON WV 25302
us us
22723 B
1 Total Order Amount: $68,275.00

72V 2/29 /73

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

e "d

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION
DATE: i, g/;7 /ooa 3
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FIL

ERAL APP L AS TO FORM
o s N . ,C:F_"-_",_Ta,
T
IC SIGNATURE O E >

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION 7-23
‘ ar— & —1

DATE: K M {

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Feb 27, 2023

Order Number:

CPO 0705 0705 LOT2200000006 3

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-GPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order 1

Change Order 1 is issued to establish the contract effective start and effective end dates, and to issue the Notice to Proceed for the contract according to all terms,
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Per Section 3 of the terms and conditions, the term shall run from February 6, 2023, through April 6, 2023.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72154013 0.00000 0.000000 68275.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Fence construction service

Extended Description:
Lump sum amount for entire job To remove and install chain link fencing per the bid requirements and Exhibit A Pricing Page.

Date Printed: Feb 27, 2023 Order Number: CPO 0705 0705 LOT2200000006 3 Page. 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Y
roii 2

PO.BOX 2067 JOHNA, MYERS PHONE: 304.558.0500
CHARLESTON, WV 25327 DIRECTOR wvlottery.com

Date: February 27, 2023

To:  Toby Welch, Purchasing

From: Jodi Hash, WV Lotte@bu &()éjm

Re: CPO LOT22*06

Please accept this letter as your formal notice to proceed for the removal and installation of new
chain link fence at the WV Lottery HQ. Per section 3 of the General terms and conditions, the
term of the contract shall run for sixty (60) calendar days from February 6, 2023 through April 6,
2023. Thank you.



